
Name Title/Background Relevance Phone Email
Jason Pauling, AICP Senior Planner, Town of Cornelius 

Planning Dept.
Lead contact for Planning Grant, also 
worked in the past for Mecklenburg County 
Park and Recreation as Senior Greenway 
Planner

(704) 896-2460 x 113 jpauling@cornelius.org

John Vine Hodge NCDOT Bicycle-Pedestrian Division NCDOT Grant Coordinator from Bike-Ped. 
Division

javinehodge@ncdot.gov

Will Washam Planner II, Town of Cornelius 
Planning Dept.

GIS coordination for plan, Will is also an avid 
bicyclist, and has a specialty in trail building

(704) 896-2460 x 116 wrwasham@cornelius.org

Troy Fitzsimmons, CPRP Director, Town of Cornelius PARC 
Dept.

Town Park and Recreation lead, 
coordinated previous planning efforts 
including the pedestrian plan, greenway 
plan and parks master plan

(704) 622-0809 tfitzsimmons@cornelius.org

Tyler Beardsley Project Manager, Town of 
Cornelius

The Town's lead for public projects 
including implementation of streets, 
sidewalks and bike lanes

(704) 746-4962 tbeardsley@cornelius.org

Captain Jeff Ramsey Captain, Cornelius Police 
Department

Captain in charge of Support Services for 
the Police Department 

(704) 892-1363 jramsey@corneliuspd.org

Evan St. Clair Manager, The Cycle Path, 
Cornelius

Manager of the local Cornelius Bike Shop.  
Over 15 years in the cycling industry as a 
rider, commuter, and sales

thecyclepath.mgr@gmail.com

Chris Vasiloff Co-owner, Cool Breeze Cyclery 
(www.coolbreezecyclery.com)

Owner of several bicycle stores in the 
region, and Cornelius resident.

(704) 892-5398 chris_vasiloff@yahoo.com

Mary Wilson Cornelius Parks, Arts, Recreation 
and Culture (PARC) Board 
Representative

Resident of Cornelius for over a decade and 
very active in the community and Lake 
Norman area.

(704) 661-6527 wilson550@aol.com

Sandy Kritzinger Consultant - Land Use 
and development 

Land Use and Development Consultant, 
Cornelius resident (14 yrs) and avid cyclist

704 654-7900 Sandykritzinger@yahoo.com

Joe Roy Developer, Meeting Street Homes Cornelius Developer and resident.  Avid 
cyclist

(704) 714-3077 royjt@meetingstreet.net

Jane Cacchione Interim Director, Charlotte Area 
Bicycle Alliance (CABA)

Also chair of Charlotte's Bicycle and 
Pedestrian Advisory Committee, Active with 
the Lake Norman YMCA and local bike clubs

cycleforall@yahoo.com

Kevin Confoy (704) 892-5812 (h)       
(239) 216-1668

kevin@glofin.com

Neil Burke Transportation Planner, CRTPO MPO Representative & Cornelius Resident, 
planner and avid cyclist.  Former chair of 
the Lake Norman Bike Route

(704) 353-0198 (w) nburke@ci.charlotte.nc.us

Gary Fankhauser Principal, Viz Design Group Working on Parks and Greenway Master 
Plan for the Town, former PARC 
Commissioner

(704) 997-6144 (w)   
(980) 226-0483 (m) 

gary@vizdesign.net

Robert Rickard Consultant, Cornelius ARB Board 
Member

Member of Cornelius Architectural Review 
Board, Cornelius resident and cyclist

(704) 912-7541 robert.rickard3@gmail.com

Blair Israel, RLA Regional Planner, Centralina 
Council of Government (CCOG)

Centralina COG - Worked on the Lake 
Norman Bike Route (adopted state bike 
route)

(704) 348-2734 bisrael@centralina.org

Dick Winters Built Environment - Active 
Transportation Coordinator, 
Mecklenburg County Health Dept.

Has worked for CMC and Mecklenburg 
County, serves on the County's Greenway 
Committee and avid bicyclist

(704) 432-4596 Dick.Winters@mecklenburgcountync.gov

George Berger Cabarrus Health Alliance Active Safe Routes to School Coordinator 
for 11 County Region

(704) 920-1270 gaberger@cabarrushealth.org

Brian Poole NCDOT Bicycle-Pedestrian Division
bwpoole@ncdot.gov

Bike Plan Steering Committee
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